IMPACT STATEMENT

Legislation title: Appoint Dina DiNucci to the Home Forward Board of Commissioners

for a term to expire April 13, 2025 (Resolution)

Contact name: Chariti.L.Montez

Contact phone: 503-823-3736 or Chariti.L.Montez@portlandoregon.gov **Presenter name:** Home Forward Executive Director Michael Buonocore

Purpose of proposed legislation and background information:

The purpose of this legislation is to appoint Dina DiNucci to the Home Forward Board of Commissioners for a full-term expiring on April 13, 2025.

Ms. DiNucci has been recommended by Gresham Mayor Stovell to replace outgoing board member Richard Anderson. Ms. DiNucci will be filling one of the board's designated positions for the City of Gresham.

Financial and budgetary impacts:

N/A

Community impacts and community involvement:

These appointments ensure that the Home Forward Board is responding to Portland's local needs and continue coordination on the delivery of affordable housing supply.

100%	Dai	2014/2	hla	Casi	
111117/	ROI	10WA	MA	เรกมเ	-

N/A

Budgetary Impact Worksheet

Does	this action change appropriations?
	YES: Please complete the information below.
	NO: Skip this section

Fund	Fund Center	Commitment Item	Functional Area	Funded Program	Grant	Sponsored Program	Amount